
2.'• 
K14000/57522/2O24or0rsPMJw5 	

u2smw2025 
KFPD015762212024 DFOTSPNLR1P5 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
PHONE NO: 0475-2222617 

TIMBER E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION 

E-auction sale of Timber in various Depots of this Division will be conducted 
subject to the e-auction dates published by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator 
of Forests (Protection) vide notification No.Pro.4-26243/2014 dated 21.11.2015 in Kerala 
Gazette No.47 dated 29.11.2016. The terms and Conditions of e-auction published in 
Kerala Gazette No.36 dated 16.09.2014, Gazette No.43 dated 04.11.2014, Gazette No.8 
dated 24.02.2015, Gazette No.34 dated 25.08.2015, and Gazette No.40 dated 13.10.2015, 
Gazette No. 47 dated 28.11.2017 , Gazette No. 47 dated 27.11.2018, Gazette No. 30 
dated 20.07.2019 Gazette No. 45 dated 17.11.2020 & e- Gazette No. 49 dated 
14.12.2021 e- Gazette No. 49 dated 06.12.2022 2021 e- Gazette No. 47 dated 21.11.2023 
Further details can be collected from this office or from the concerned Depot Offices. 

EMD - For Teak &r Rnse Wnnd Pc cn (IIIAL Inr fll.kn.. Cna.- n., nc nnn / 
'---- .s..JrJJJI - 

Species/Ap 'roximate Quantity/(Cum) 
Name of Depot Date Time Teak/Rose 

Wood Others 
Soft Wood 

Kadakkamon E-auction-I 150m3 
10 m3 

06.05.2025 11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon s m3  
Tuesday E-auction-ll 

Arcekkakkavu 150 m3 200 m3 25 m3 
03.00 PM to 04.00PM  

E-auction-I 
Tuet 150 m3 - - 

14.05.2025 

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon  

E-auction-JJ 
Konni Wednesday 150 m3 5m3 

 
10 m3 

02.00 PM to 03.00PM 

Pathanapuram E-auetion-11I 150m3 
10 m3 5 m3 

04.00 PM_to_05.00PM RW-15 m3 

E-auction-I 
Kadakkarnon 150 m3 10 m3 

21.05.2025 

11.00 AM to 12.00 Noon Sm3 

E-auction-II 150rn3 Veeyapuram Wednesday 
- - 

02.00 PM to 03.00PM 

Areekkakavu E-auetion-I1I 
150 m3 200 m3 25 m3 

04.00 PM_to_05.00PM  

Konni E-auction-I 
150 m3 200 m3 25 m3 

11.00 AM_to_12.00Noon  
Thursday E-auction-11 150m3 Pathanapuram 10 m3 5 m3 

03.00 PM to 04.00PM RW45 m3 



- 
i000f57622I2O24-0F0TSPF'UW5 

t/251203P2025 

Forest & Wildlife Department 
vcflflflIS7622/7024 DFOTSPNLRIP5 

MAY 

1. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard Wood ,Soft Wood 

Areekkakavu- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

II. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 

Tuet - Teak, 
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood 

III. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard Wood ,Soft Wood 

Veeyapuram- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

W. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood 

JUNE 
I. TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 

Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard Wood ,Soft Wood 

Areekkakavu-.Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

Date 06.05.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 

Date 06.052025 Time 03 PM to 04 PM 

Date 14.05.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 
Date 14.05.2025 Time 02 PM to 03 PM 

Date 14.05.2025 Time 04 PM to 05 PM 

Date 21.05.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 

Date 21.05.2025 Time 02 PM to 03 PM 

Date 21.05.2025 Time 04 PM to 05 PM 

Date 29.05.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 
Date 29.05.2025 Time 03 PM to 04 PM 

Date 05.06.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 

Date 05.06.2025 Time 03 PM to 04 PM 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Tuet - Teak, 
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Kadakkamon- -Teak, Hard Wood ,Soft Wood 

Veeyapuram- Teak 
Areekkakavu - Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 

TIMBER SALES DIVISION, PUNALUR 
Konni- Teak, Hard wood, Soft wood 
Pathanapuram - Teak, Hard Wood, Rose Wood 

Date 13.06.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 
Date 13.06.2025 Time 02 PM to 03 PM 
Date 13.06.2025 Time 04 PM to 05 PM 

Date 21.06.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 

Date 21.06.2025 Time 02 PM to 03 PM 

Date 21.06.2025 Time 04 PM to 05 PM 

Date 30.06.2025 Time 11 AM to 12 NOON 
Date 30.06.2025 Time 03 PM to 04 PM 

EMD: For Teak & Rose Wood '50,000/- and for Hard wood & Soft wood 25,O00/- for each auction. 
Registration as bidders open in MSTC's website 

For more details visit website www.mstcecommerce.com  
www.forest.kerala.gov.in  

Signed by 

I 	 Timber Sales 	 I 



KF000/57 2]o24-OFOTSPt&RtP5 
	 1/25202,2025 

KFDDO/57622/2024 DF'OTSPNLRJPS 
mgl aflcthn,jm Qfl©Wo 

cnoosnB: 0475-2222617 

-ceii ©sl o&oSq,4c1) 

ca,ø wcn4 mcnicZ 36 0001 16.09.2014 cQJooøqJo, (flCfl4 M=t 43 Olamil 04.11.2014 

wm4mm8 8 cuflQSl 24.02.2015, wm.g"cnmxB 34 01001 25.08.2015 ,wcn4mcnit8 40 fkxwfl 
13.10.2015 , waDçmmRZ 47 ø51©01 2911.2016, wcru'cnmuB 47 coThnxufl 28.11.2017, wcrug'mCTt& 30 
coikwcufl 23.07.2019, wm4mmit8 45 ø©wfl 17.11.2020, -wcn4mmu8 49 taifl 14.12.2022, - 

wnucnmuB 49 ø%Qxmi 06.12.2022, -wcru9'thcnK3 47UflQfløi 21.11.2023 	oøo.w1w1oto14 
m16mnwmau3 nflcwøo nJmZ m cMck!m akfini1r&6) 	 ciflnliw CWNIIn4OdhX2J 

cS1S1cnwou3, (U)D@qrj§ldbmfl(58 &OqmD m5lavolaIgUot g?-(;ejej OQfflDU (th3øo 

oommoni oflutn a 	 eond1cn.flcio, mjcnix),~§ CU31Cq3 eondiffgoocQ)o 

6nJcrw6)9Jcs6n3(m3En 

E.M.D Cø)cff10o 	50,000/- 3&, aiçknenu8aV25,000/- c23ni 

m0/cqua cwbfaY 

CUflCn4OcS acux/1 dbglmMS9 

I 
as3Q6fl8 150m3 10 m3 S m3 

11.00 AM to 12 Noon 
06.05.2025 

umø1oa1 
GThJOflJ II 

150 m3 200 m3 25 ni3 
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 

150 m3 -  - 

24.05.2025 

moo AM to 12 Noon 

oo&sctö II 
150m3 25 m3 25 m3 

adcm1 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM 

III 150m3 10m3 5m3 
04.00 PM to 05.00 PM RW-15 m3 

-633&fiC18- I 
150m3 10 m3 S m3 

11.00 AM to 12 Noon 
21.05.2025 

OJcWnJØQ ccwo 
63O6JC15 II 150 rn3 - - 

02.00 PM to 03.00 PM 

III — 
150 m3 200 m3 25 m3 

(WS1c%0fl1 04.00 PM to 05.00 PM 

c,om5l 150m3 25 m3 25 m3 
11.00 AM to 12 Noon 

29.05.2025 
CIJ3Wo 

III 150m3 10 m3 5 m3  
nJcumxnonJøo 03.00 PM to 04.00 PM RW-15 m3 / 



I 

V251202/2025 

iTt° 11.00 AM to 12 Noon 

Jo 

03.00 PM to 04.00 PM 150 m3 200 rn3 25 m3 

- 150m3 
 11.00 AM to 12 Noon 

- 
13.06.2025 

-633&fl 	U 150m3 oaoo PM to 03.00 PM 10 m3 	5 m3 

63oo3 III 150ni3 
04.00 PM to os.00 PM RW-15 m3 	10 m3 	5 m3 

11.00 AM to 12 Noon 
150 m3 	10m3 	5m3  

21.06.2025 
om ii 

02.0 	PM to 03.00 PM 150 m3 	- 	- 

III 
04.00 PM to 05.00 PM 150m3 	25 m3 	25 m3 

150m3 	10rn3 	5rn3 11.00 AM to 12 Noon 

30.06.2025 

36C18 II l5Om3 
03.00 PM to 04.00 PM RW-15 m3 	

10m3 	5m3  

Signed by 

C K Haby CU&)JlnSJGflXtSS 

Date: 08-04-2025 16:54:1 3@'ø 	WQJC86m(3 	aoicrrgl) 

mo/ciqoa anofl 

150m3 
J 10rn3  J 5m3 



KF000,57tt2=4-oForsPaRc5 
	 V2520G2025 

KFDDO/57622/2024 DFOTSPNLRJP5 	6)QIQT 

1.)oc8 cal cuMaqjo, (msl cMqjcn Qfli30Cflo,nJCU& 

&sOZ6fl8-#3(Tha5 &lmims1, Q0Jg(UTThSl 	 cQ)S1: 06.05.2025 030116)2111 qoe 12 oio 

- CW)CS ogkuim ,6ncum)1 	01Qx01: 06.05.2025 (O30116)2J 03 q(Me 04 0J6)0 

U. cnx3o& (M59 cuilcqjo, S1 ofljm two,nJOWJ(8 

papo - aoa~ 	 01001: 14.05.2025 000116)2111 qM03 12 0J6)0 

eocrTfl -aøc 	a,kurms1, 6)oigmms1 	 dkwcoil: 14.05.2025 p4qj QMrM, 02 	03 0J6)0 

nJ01)m0nJ0o ccm 	urms1 	'o5lkmms1 	Skwail: 14.05.2025 p.T CUn310 04 	CThw3 05 016)0 

IILau&oc8 MAI cu11anJ3, asl cilki q jm 0flS3Wo,nJCflJ(3 

&s0ai6rI8-Cm) 	a,Imims1, 6)oiu1ms1 	 aflQxs: 21.05.2025 03011Q2J 11 Q(Md 12016)0 

0hl©nJOo- 	CW)c%i' 	 aiflnxofl: 21.05.2025 @4V (Wbn%o 02 igod 03 0160 

GToo1a3or - co 	&,kwms1 ,6)01(ThTh 	(VkW(Ufl 21.05.2025 @49J CUbr&o 04 qJW)03 05 016)0 

IV. cn)&)3c8 wl cuJlcnjo, Si oflai8qjcn o2@3w,4neJ8 

c&oar5l -cm 	&,gkoTmsl, e)oJp(mms1 	(tøi: 29.05.2025 000fl6)2J 11 rijcmøB 12016)0 

uuraxnopo am, aglwtmsl 	1ms1 	. wflQxu: 29.05.2025 @49J QUOcAlo 03 cmm 04 000 

4 6fl 

Si cutjo, Si oflp two,npcZ 

osom6nS-cw) 	&,kums1 	 (ukwcD: 06.06.2025 030116)2111 q0at 12 OJQ(6 

- cw5 &4ois1 ,6)oJg(mms1 	wiaajil: 05.06.2025 (a00116)2103 (g003 04 OJ6Xb 

II. crolao& Si cuSliqJo, Si o1ko&jcn 0flC33Wo,o4CflJ& 

QJo - Mde 	 cuQ)coiI: 13.06.2025 (a00116)2111 q(M(d 12 016)0 

coomfl -am 	urms1, 	 (m1Q)Sl: 13.06.2025 Q49Y CUóno 02 q(Md 03 016)0 

nJcumXflOnJOo ccøa3 co4kms1 	'kum,s1 	uflwcu1: 13.06.2025 @4V (Wbn%o 04 	05 016)0 

III.cmthao8 (MSI cuSo, Si o11aqjcn 0h1@0Wo,rjnP,8 

I aso 	3-cmai ce,gImiSl 	 aj$1©mil: 21.06.2025 (a00116)2111 qM)MB 12 016)0 

O11Q.nJOr coe 	 UflQxøi1: 21.06.2025 CUbno 02 	©( 	03 0160 

01cff)00r -. cma3', a51mm)s1 ,6n(mms1 S1QXOII: 21.06.2025 2491 GUno 04 	05 016)0 

IV. mXB)O& Si CU31I]j]3, Si oil W39JC1) oiliow,jmj& 

comM -co3 a10T)s1, 6)0jns1 	asflcwSl: 30.06.2025 (D00116)21 11 qmxo3 12016)0 

aJimmopo amT, ekurms1, lDlitYrThS1 	økva1: 30.06.2025 	CUbn9lo 03 q(M(U3 04 016)0 

(0100) (Ø0J\o- C0)c%il(tbo LDT91go 50,000/, @91MMUW 25,000/- Ord. eoecao G2J2JWTi(Tho 00JCt6)0 

Llh§(MM3 nflUWMUt 	-63OLeMn6 	nr6xn4 crom(ua1 
-630&fiOZ 6)0J6016xn4: wwwmstcecommerce.COm  

www.forest.kerata.gov.in  
(UfldrM&MM Q&A1& 

(cao@ maAmbe C01Gfl31) 

Signed by 

C K Haby 




